Project: 7861 NCR_ALL

Crosstab Results

Generated on Oct 10 2024 at 12:39PM



Tab

le of Contents

LI o] (I B 0 @ T = =l €1 @ ]\ PP PRPRRTRRRR 1
L8] (I 0 AT @ TG S Y ) =P PP UPPTTPPPPPR 3
TADIE 3. 025: QC AGE  ..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e et et et eeee et e et et et e ee et et e eeeeeseeeeees et et e et et et e eeee et et etet et e et et ee e e et et e e et et et e e et et et et et ettt et ettt et et e e et et ettt e e et et et ettt e ettt en e 5
TADIE 4. 025A: QC_AGE_ 2 .ottt e ettt et et et e et et et e et ettt et et et e e et et e e e et et e et e et e et et e et ettt e ettt e et et e ettt e et et e et et et ettt e et en e 7
Table 5. 030: GENDER _WRAL IS YOUF GBNAET ... ..iiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e ettt e e e sttt e e e e aa b bt e e e s ok be e e e e e sa b b et e e e e s bb e e e e e aa kb et e e e e a b b et e e e aaab e e e e e e anbbeeeeeaanbbeeeeeanbbeeeeeanbneas 9
Table 6. 040: ETHNICITY_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply ... 11
LI 1o (R A 0150 @ T = o V1L I PRSP 13
LIz o1 L= T 015107 @ T @ i I N [ OSSR 15
Table 9. 055: CAUCASIAN_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply .........cceeoeeiriiiiiiiiiiiii 17
Table 10. 065: Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics and in the issues that affect the United StateS? ............ooocccviveiveee e, 19
Table 11. 080: IDEOLOGY _If you had to label yourself, would you say you are more liberal, more moderate, or more conservative in your political beligfs
Table 12. 085: PARTY_When it comes to politiCS, d0 YOU CONSIAET YOUISEIF @ ......vveiiiiiiiiiiiei ittt e et e e e s st e e e e s sabreeeeeaaes 23
I 1o LT T 01 Lo @ G = AN I 2SR 25
Table 14. 100: VOTE_When there is a general election in your state do you always vote, sometimes vote, or rarely or Never Vote ..........ccccovevveeeeeeneen. 27
Table 15. 110: RELIGION_Thinking about your religious beliefs and identity, which of the following best describes you............ccccciiiiiiiiiee, 29
Table 16. 115: ISSUES_2024 Which issues are most important to you in deciding who to vote for in the upcoming 2024 election? Please select all that
QPIY  creseeeeesseeeees e eseeeeee s ree s eSS ERER L RELeEL e R L RfER R 31
Table 17. 125: ONE_ISSUE_What is one issue that is so important to you that if a candidate did not align with your views, you would not vote for them?

[ LY R o IEoY =) [ Yo 0 ) 8= T PP 35



Table 18. 135: CATH_INFLUENCE_1_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential

election_Family = Vo PP 39
Table 19. 140: CATH_INFLUENCE_2_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential

= =110 T o 1= £ 41
Table 20. 145: CATH_INFLUENCE_3_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential
ElECHION_REIIGIOUS SISTEIS -+ rexrertetttt ittt L E L L L L L E L E e E L E L E e E e E £ h L L L E bR bbb 43
Table 21. 150: CATH_INFLUENCE_4_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential
election_Bishops .............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 45
Table 22. 155: CATH_INFLUENCE_5 In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Pope
FETAUNCIS  +++eveverurerneeeueesneesuseeuestsesuesssaesaneesasesansssnsesnsssnsasansssnsssnssssessnessnsssnssssesnnsssnsesnssssnsesnsssasessnsstnsesnsssssessnessnsesnsssssessnsssssesnnsssssesnsssnsesnnestnsesneesnsernnessnneen 47
Table 23. 160: CATH_INFLUENCE_6_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_The
50 L= PSPPSR 49
Table 24. 165: CATH_INFLUENCE_7_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential
election_Jesus and his teachings .................................................................................................................................................................................... 51
Table 25. 170: CATH_INFLUENCE_8_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential
e|ection_Catho|ic media/ pub|ications ............................................................................................................................................................................. 53
Table 26. 175: CATH_INFLUENCE_9_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential
election_Encyclicals ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 55
Table 27. 180: VALUES_When thinking about the upcoming presidential election and who to vote for, what values are most important for a candidate to
have? Please select all that apply .................................................................................................................................................................................... 57
Table 28. 190: VOTE_2024_If the 2024 presidential election was held today, Who would YOU VOLE fOr .........cceiiiiiiiiiii e 59
Table 29. 195: QT _VOTE2Z2024 ...ttt ettt e ottt et e s ottt et e e o aa b bttt e e o st te e e e e aa sttt e e e 4 n b bttt e e 4 a e b et e e o ane b e e e e o4 n R b e e e e e aanb b e e e e e aanbbe e e e e annbbeeeesnbbeeeeeenbees 61
Table 30. 215: VOTE_2020_Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential €IECHON ............oii it anere e 63
Table 31. 220: QC_VOTEZ2020 ......ooiiiiiiiiiiite e ittt e e ettt tee s s teeeta e st eaeeee s s seeeeaeaasseeaeaaaassteeeesaassseeaeaanssaeee e e nsbeeeesanstbeeeeeansbeeee e e nsbeeaeeantbeeeeeansbeeeeeannsbenaeeannsees 65
Table 32. 230: PRAY_VOTE_In the 2024 presidential election, do you plan to pray before VOtiNg ... 67
Table 33. 235: IDENTITY_How important are your Catholic beliefs and identity t0 YOU ........coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 69



Table 34. 240: BELIEF_To what extent do you believe in the eXiStENCE OFf GO .........uuiiiiiiiei i e e e s e e e e e e e e s e s e nnsreeneees 71

Table 35. 245: MASS_ATTEND_How often do you attend CathOliC IMBSS .........uuiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e et e e e e e e s et e b et e e e e aa e e e e e saanbbbbsaeeeaaaaaeas 73
Table 36. 250: PRAYER _HOW OftEN 1O YOU PIAY ......uutuiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiiititieeteeteeeeeessassaatesaeeeeetaeaeaaasaaasastssaeeeeaeaeaessssaaassstessseeeeaaeeessssaasssstssanseeaaaeeessssnansnssennnnes 75
Table 37. 255: SOCIAL_TEACHING_In general, how influential are the teachings of the Catholic Church on how you think about social and political
ST = PPN 77
Table 38. 260: RELIGION_AGREE_Statementl_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best
expresses your view of the state of po|itics T TN 0 1= 0= 79
Table 39. 265: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement2_WeA're now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best
expresses your view of the state of politics TR TN 0 0 1= 10> PP 81
Table 40. 270: RELIGION_AGREE_ Statement3_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best
expresses your view of the state of politics T TN 1= 0= N 83
Table 41. 275: RELIGION_AGREE_ Statement4_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best
expresses your view of the state of po|itics T I N 0 1= 0= PN 85
Table 42. 280: In general, how would you describe your overall opinion of KD>P0OPe FranCiS</D>? ..o 87
Table 43. 295: POPE_FOLLOW_To what extent do you follow or pay attention to the words, writings, and actions of Pope FrancCis.........ccccceeeeeveeeeennn. 89
Table 44. 305: CLERGY_2024_ Have you heard from your local clergy members about the 2024 presidential election? Please select all that apply ..... 91
Table 45. 310: CLERGY_WHERE_You indicated you have heard from your local clergy member(s) about the 2024 presidential election. Where have
they communicated to you about the 2024 presidential L2 =Y £ (0] 8 R PPN 93
Table 46. 320: CLERGY_INFLUENCE_And, which of the following best describes What YOUA'VE hEAIT...............c.ceeveuiieevieeeeeecee e s 95

Table 47. 325: READ_GUIDE_As you may or may not know, the US Conference of Catholic Bishops published a political guide for Catholic voters called
A“Forming Consciences for Faithful CitizenshipA”. Have you read thisS QOCUMEIRE -+« -« xtettiirtitia i 97

Table 48. 340: PRO_LIFE_ISSUES_Which of the following issues, if any, do you associate with the idea of A“pro-lifeA”? Please select all that apply... 99
Table 49. 350: Do you consider YOUISEIf 10 08 PrO-lIfE7 ... ... ettt e e e bt e e e e bbb e e e e e e bbb e e e e e abbe e e e e anbre e e e e annees 101
Table 50. 355: PRO_LIFE_IMP_Which issues are important to YOUr Pro-life VAIUES ...........oooiiii i 103



Table 51. 365: Now, thinking specifically about your views on <b>abortion</b>, which of the following best describes your views on the

T I I= L 017 0 12T\ o 10 610 8 Ty 10 81 [0 [N o7 =Y - VUSSP PUPUPRS 105
Table 52. 370: ABORTION_LEG_In your opinion, should legislation related to abortion and its regulation be created by the federal government or be left
UP 10 INAIVIAUA] STALE GOVEITIMIEIES ««exerereersretramie ittt sttt ettt ettt ettt £E e e s 4R e e E e 4 e e 48410 E 48 e 482 E e 48 e £ 4 E £ 42 e 48 £ e SR e 4R 8 e 48 o1 E e e R e 4R e e b e e R e e b e et e an e e sb e en e nn e 107
Table 53. 375: ABORTION_CHANGE_Has your view on abortion changed OVEI TIME .........coiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt a e e e e e e e e e e e s e annes 109

Table 54. 385: PLATFORM_CHANGE_As you may or may not know, Former President Donald Trump has stated that the legislation related to abortion
should be left up to the states. The Republican Party has expressed similar sentiments, a departure from its previous calls .......ooooeeiiiiii, 111

Table 55. 390: AGAINST_LIFE_As you may or may not know, Pope Francis recently made a statement calling former President Donald TrumpA’s
anti-migrant policies and Vice President Kamala HarrisA’ support of abortion rights as both being A“against lifeA”. HOW Stro...-vooeiviieeiiiniins 113

Table 56. 395: TWO_EVILS_In the same statement, Pope Francis said, A“One must choose the lesser of two evils. Who is the lesser of two evils? That
lady or that gentleman? | don't know.A” If you had to choose, which of the two presidential candidates do you See @.....cccovvveviiiiiini, 115

Table 57. 400: HARRIS_LESSER_You indicated that Vice President Kamala Harris is the A“lesser of two evilsA”. Which of the following best describ&s?ou
Table 58. 405: TRUMP_LESSER_ You indicated that former President Donald Trump is the A“lesser of two evilsA”. Which of the following best describes

Y L PP 119
Table 59. 410: SINGLE_ISSUE_The US Conference of Catholic Bishops has declared abortion to be the A“preeminent priorityA” for Catholic voters. How
strong|y do you agree or disagree TV L TR VTSI 0 Yo F= 1 = L4 [0 o T PPN 121
Table 60. 415: LGBTQ_Do you consider yourself to be a part of the LGBTQ COMMUNILY .....cooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeiiiiee ettt e s snbe e e eneeas 123

Table 61. 420: LGBTQ_AGREE_1_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People
should have |ega| access to gender_afﬁrming (0= 1 = T 125

Table 62. 425: LGBTQ_AGREE_2_ How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People in
the LGBTQ community should benefit from broad legal protections from diSCHMINALION. « -+« ee rerreiieiii s 127

Table 63. 430: LGBTQ_AGREE_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People
openly in the LGBTQ community should be included in Catholic SChOOIS and INSHEULIONS. «««xrxeetrrrrriaiiriiii 129

Table 64. 435: LGBTQ_AGREE_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Students
who are openly transgender should be able to enroll in Catholic SChoolS and INSHLULIONS. -+«  xxeererrmiaiiiii e 131

Table 65. 440: LGBTQ_AGREE_5_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Catholic
schools and institutions should be able to fire teachers who violate the ChurchA’s teachings on sexXuality: .-« v v 133



Table 66. 445: LGBTQ_AGREE_6_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex

couples Should DE @DIE t0 GO MAITIEA.  +r v rereririiiiiite ettt L b b s bbb b b s bbb b s bbb bbb bbb 135
Table 67. 450: LGBTQ_AGREE_7_ How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex
couples should be able to @NtEr iNtO @ CIVIl UNION. «+-rerrrrrriiiietet ettt bbb b s bbb s e bbb s 137
Table 68. 455: LGBTQ_AGREE_8 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex
couples should be allowed to be bleSSEd DY the CRUIC. ««rrtrtrttiiiiiiietii bbb 139
Table 69. 460: MARITAL_STATUS_What iS YOUI MATTAI STATUS .......eiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e bt e e e ettt e e e e st b et e e e e aabb e e e e e sbbe e e e e e sabbeeeesanneee 141
Table 70. 465: LIVING_How would you describe the environmMent YOU [V QN ........... ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnreeeees 143
Table 71. 470: EDUCATION_What is the last grade you completed in SChOOI ..........ouiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e s reereees 145
Table 72. 475: CATH_EDUCATION_Have you attended any Catholic educational institutions? Please select all that apply ......cccccceeevveivcciiiiiiiieneeeenn. 147
Table 73. 480: EMPLOY_Are you currently employed full time outside the home, employed part time, self-employed, or looking for a job; or are you a

010 L= R AT s I o 1010 L= LA B = 118 149
Table 74. 485: QUNION_ATIE YOU PAt OF @ UMIOM .. ..eiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e e sttt e e s o2ttt et e e s aa b bt e e e e ot bttt e e s aabbe et e e o s tbe e e e s aabbbe e e e s anbbeeeeesnbbeeaesannnneeas 151
Table 75. 490: HHI_For statistical purposes only, in which of the following categories did your total annual household income fall in 2023.................. 153
F N o L= T b AN = T o =T SRR 155



Table 1.
010: QC REGION

AK, CA, HI, OR, WA)

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Northeast (CT, ME, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 7% 18% 16%
RI, VT)
Midwest (IL, IN, IA, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, 29% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 8% 35% 23%
ND, OH, SD, WI)
South (DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, 27% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 20% 26% 29%
WV, AL, KY, MS, TN, AR, LA, OK, TX)
West (AZ, CO, ID, NM, MT, UT, NV, WY, 29% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 65% 22% 33%

Other U.S. Territory

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%




Table 1 (continued).
010: QC REGION

AK, CA, HI, OR, WA)

Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Northeast (CT, ME, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, 13% 16% 15%
RI, VT)
Midwest (IL, IN, 1A, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, 27% 35% 26%
ND, OH, SD, WI)
South (DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, 28% 24% 29%
WV, AL, KY, MS, TN, AR, LA, OK, TX)
West (AZ, CO, ID, NM, MT, UT, NV, WY, 31% 25% 30%

Other U.S. Territory

0%

0%

0%




Table 2.

015: QC_STATE

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Arizona 16% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39% 11% 23%
Georgia 13% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 12% 14%
Michigan 15% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 18% 10%
Nevada 14% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 26% 10% 11%
North Carolina 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 9% 14% 14%
Pennsylvania 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 7% 18% 16%
Wisconsin 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 4% 17% 13%




Table 2 (continued).

015: QC_STATE

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Arizona 18% 12% 13%
Georgia 14% 12% 14%
Michigan 15% 19% 13%
Nevada 14% 13% 17%
North Carolina 14% 12% 14%
Pennsylvania 13% 16% 15%
Wisconsin 12% 17% 14%




Table 3.

025: QC_AGE
White/C

aucasia Catholic

Hispanic n Voters in

Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing

Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States

Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages

States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178

Under 18 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

18 A-24 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 17% 4% 48%

25 A-34 14% 19% 17% 9% 10% 15% 16% 12% 28% 11% 52%

35A-44 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 19% 15% 16% 24% 16% 0%

45 A—54 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 0%

55 - 64 20% 16% 14% 28% 18% 15% 21% 26% 11% 23% 0%

65+ 25% 21% 27% 22% 31% 27% 26% 25% 6% 30% 0%




Table 3 (continued).

025: QC_AGE
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Under 18 0% 0% 0%
18 A- 24 0% 0% 0%
25 A-34 21% 0% 0%
35 A-44 58% 0% 0%
45 A-54 22% 32% 0%
55 - 64 0% 68% 0%
65+ 0% 0% 100%




Table 4.
025A: QC_AGE_2

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
18-29 15% 22% 16% 10% 12% 16% 16% 14% 37% 11% 100%
30-49 30% 34% 31% 31% 30% 31% 27% 26% 39% 27% 0%
50-64 29% 23% 26% 37% 27% 26% 31% 35% 19% 33% 0%
65+ 25% 21% 27% 22% 31% 27% 26% 25% 6% 30% 0%




Table 4 (continued).
025A: QC_AGE_2

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
18-29 0% 0% 0%
30-49 100% 0% 0%
50-64 0% 100% 0%
65+ 0% 0% 100%




Table 5.
030: GENDER_What is your gender

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Male 49% 50% 46% 45% 54% 51% 49% 49% 56% 49% 55%
Female 51% 50% 54% 55% 46% 49% 51% 50% 44% 51% 45%
| identify differently ~0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% ~0% 0% 0% ~0%




Table 5 (continued).
030: GENDER_What is your gender

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Male 54% 48% 43%
Female 46% 52% 57%
| identify differently 0% 0% 0%

10



Table 6.

040: ETHNICITY_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
White 78% 61% 72% 94% 62% 79% 88% 93% 24% 100% 60%
Black, African-American, Caribbean, 6% 3% 16% 3% 7% 11% 3% 2% 5% 0% 13%

African

Hispanic, Latino 15% 36% 11% 4% 28% 10% 7% 5% 100% 0% 35%
Asian-American, Asian, Pacific Islander 3% 4% 7% 0% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Middle Eastern ~0% 0% 0% 1% ~0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
American Indian, Alaskan Native 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Other A— Please specify: 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% ~0% ~0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer ~0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11



Table 6 (continued).

040: ETHNICITY_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299

White 2% 85% 89%

Black, African-American, Caribbean, 7% 4% 4%
African

Hispanic, Latino 19% 9% 3%

Asian-American, Asian, Pacific Islander 5% 3% 2%

Middle Eastern ~0% 0% 0%

American Indian, Alaskan Native 4% 1% 1%

Other A— Please specify: 1% 2% 2%

Prefer not to answer ~0% 0% 1%

12



Table 7.
050: QC_ETHNICITY

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Hispanic 15% 36% 11% 4% 28% 10% 7% 5% 100% 0% 35%
Black/African American 5% 1% 15% 3% 6% 10% 3% 2% 0% 0% 11%
White/Caucasian 73% 54% 64% 89% 55% 75% 88% 90% 0% 100% 51%
Other 7% 9% 10% 4% 12% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3%

13



Table 7 (continued).
050: QC_ETHNICITY

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Hispanic 19% 9% 3%
Black/African American 6% 4% 4%
White/Caucasian 66% 81% 86%

Other

9%

5%

7%

14



Table 8.
050A: QC_ETHNICITY_2

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Hispanic 15% 36% 11% 4% 28% 10% 7% 5% 100% 0% 35%
Black/African American 5% 1% 15% 3% 6% 10% 3% 2% 0% 0% 11%
White/Caucasian 73% 54% 64% 89% 55% 75% 88% 90% 0% 100% 51%
Asian-American, Asian, Pacific Islander 3% 4% 7% 0% 6% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Other 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%

15



Table 8 (continued).
050A: QC_ETHNICITY_2

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Hispanic 19% 9% 3%
Black/African American 6% 4% 4%
White/Caucasian 66% 81% 86%
Asian-American, Asian, Pacific Islander 5% 3% 2%
Other 4% 3% 5%
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Table 9.

055: CAUCASIAN_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 860 98 101 154 89 120 152 147 0 860 91
Western Europe 34% 42% 39% 33% 44% 33% 28% 25% 0% 34% 27%
Central Europe 18% 17% 12% 15% 19% 13% 20% 29% 0% 18% 23%
Eastern Europe 32% 22% 36% 29% 17% 40% 46% 29% 0% 32% 36%
Other A- Please specify: 15% 21% 11% 17% 17% 14% 14% 12% 0% 15% 19%
Prefer not to answer 10% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 0% 10% 11%
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Table 9 (continued).

055: CAUCASIAN_Which of the following represents your background? You may choose all that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 233 280 257
Western Europe 38% 35% 30%
Central Europe 18% 15% 21%
Eastern Europe 35% 33% 28%
Other A— Please specify: 9% 17% 16%
Prefer not to answer 10% 10% 10%
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Table 10.

065: Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics and in the issues that affect the United States?

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Very interested 57% 53% 59% 50% 56% 64% 61% 55% 62% 56% 55%
Somewhat interested 37% 42% 35% 44% 36% 30% 34% 37% 32% 38% 41%
Not very interested 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Not at all interested 2% 1% 1% ~0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
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Table 10 (continued).

065: Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics and in the issues that affect the United States?

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Very interested 60% 54% 57%
Somewhat interested 33% 39% 37%

Not very interested

5%

6%

5%

Not at all interested

2%

1%

1%
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Table 11.

080: IDEOLOGY _If you had to label yourself, would you say you are more liberal, more moderate, or more conservative in your political beliefs

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Very liberal 10% 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 13% 7% 17% 8% 16%
Somewhat liberal 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 7% 12% 9% 14% 11% 16%
Moderate 39% 35% 36% 38% 40% 43% 37% 45% 42% 37% 38%
Somewhat conservative 23% 24% 25% 27% 22% 21% 19% 23% 18% 26% 14%
Very conservative 16% 16% 20% 12% 14% 16% 18% 16% 9% 18% 16%
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Table 11 (continued).

080: IDEOLOGY _If you had to label yourself, would you say you are more liberal, more moderate, or more conservative in your political beliefs

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Very liberal 13% 7% 5%
Somewhat liberal 12% 10% 13%
Moderate 41% 42% 33%
Somewhat conservative 22% 25% 27%
Very conservative 12% 16% 21%
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Table 12.

085: PARTY_When it comes to politics, do you consider yourself a

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Strong Republican 27% 28% 25% 27% 24% 28% 30% 26% 18% 30% 27%
Lean more Republican 22% 20% 22% 25% 17% 22% 19% 26% 9% 24% 20%
Independent 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9% 17% 10% 13% 10%
Lean more Democrat 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% 13% 24% 15% 17%
Strong Democrat 22% 21% 23% 21% 28% 19% 26% 18% 39% 17% 25%
Other (Please specify) ~0% ~0% ~0% 1% 1% ~0% ~0% 0% ~0% ~0% 1%
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Table 12 (continued).

085: PARTY_When it comes to politics, do you consider yourself a

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Strong Republican 22% 27% 32%
Lean more Republican 24% 24% 16%
Independent 10% 12% 18%
Lean more Democrat 19% 14% 15%
Strong Democrat 24% 22% 19%
Other (Please specify) ~0% ~0% 1%
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Table 13.
095: QC_PARTY

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Republican 48% 48% 47% 52% 41% 50% 49% 51% 27% 55% 47%
Democrat 39% 39% 40% 36% 44% 38% 41% 31% 62% 33% 42%
Independent / Other 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 17% 10% 13% 11%
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Table 13 (continued).

095: QC_PARTY

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Republican 47% 51% 48%
Democrat 43% 36% 33%
Independent / Other 10% 12% 18%
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Table 14.

100: VOTE_When there is a general election in your state do you always vote, sometimes vote, or rarely or never vote

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Always 54% 55% 58% 50% 51% 56% 61% 51% 46% 57% 42%
Almost always 30% 31% 33% 32% 28% 27% 22% 33% 32% 28% 31%
Some of the time 16% 13% 9% 18% 22% 17% 17% 16% 22% 15% 27%
Hardly ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
IA’'m not registered but will register 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
IA’m not registered and will not register 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Table 14 (continued).

100: VOTE_When there is a general election in your state do you always vote, sometimes vote, or rarely or never vote

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Always 53% 54% 63%
Almost always 30% 29% 29%
Some of the time 17% 17% 8%

Hardly ever

0%

0%

0%

Never

0%

0%

0%

IA’'m not registered but will register

0%

0%

0%

IA’m not registered and will not register

0%

0%

0%

28



Table 15.

110: RELIGION_Thinking about your religious beliefs and identity, which of the following best describes you

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Catholic 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Protestant 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other Christian affiliation 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jewish 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Muslim 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Buddhist 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agnostic 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other (Please specify:) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Table 15 (continued).

110: RELIGION_Thinking about your religious beliefs and identity, which of the following best describes you

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Catholic 100% 100% 100%
Protestant 0% 0% 0%

Other Christian affiliation

0%

0%

0%

Jewish

0%

0%

0%

Muslim

0%

0%

0%

Hindu

0%

0%

0%

Buddhist

0%

0%

0%

Atheist

0%

0%

0%

Agnostic

0%

0%

0%

Other (Please specify:)

0%

0%

0%
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Table 16.
115: ISSUES_2024_Which issues are most important to you in deciding who to vote for in the upcoming 2024 election? Please select all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Education 31% 29% 29% 31% 34% 37% 26% 27% 37% 27% 31%
Health care 53% 48% 60% 50% 55% 48% 50% 59% 55% 52% 43%
The economy 75% 72% 71% 76% 78% 76% 72% 80% 75% 75% 67%
Environmental issues / climate change 32% 28% 31% 31% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 30% 30%
Fighting crime 42% 35% 43% 39% 54% 37% 43% 45% 37% 42% 29%
Gun control / Second Amendment rights 41% 26% 47% 46% 46% 38% 40% 45% 41% 40% 34%
Affordable housing 46% 55% 42% 51% 49% 38% 43% 40% 60% 41% 56%
Racial justice and equality 23% 20% 25% 24% 23% 25% 22% 21% 32% 19% 28%
Reproductive rights / abortion 37% 35% 33% 38% 38% 33% 41% 42% 45% 36% 41%
Taxes 52% 49% 58% 52% 55% 49% 48% 56% 51% 52% 47%
Russia-Ukraine war 20% 15% 19% 23% 20% 17% 20% 23% 14% 21% 12%
Israel-Hamas war 20% 18% 18% 22% 24% 25% 16% 20% 17% 22% 16%
Immigration / the border 60% 56% 52% 63% 69% 56% 57% 67% 51% 64% 40%




Table 16 (continued).
115: ISSUES_2024 Which issues are most important to you in deciding who to vote for in the upcoming 2024 election? Please select all that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Education 38% 29% 24%
Health care 49% 58% 58%
The economy 74% 76% 79%
Environmental issues / climate change 33% 29% 34%
Fighting crime 39% 42% 54%
Gun control / Second Amendment rights 38% 45% 44%
Affordable housing 52% 45% 34%
Racial justice and equality 21% 23% 22%
Reproductive rights / abortion 36% 34% 40%
Taxes 53% 54% 53%
Russia-Ukraine war 14% 21% 30%
Israel-Hamas war 15% 20% 30%
Immigration / the border 55% 63% 75%




Table 16 (continued).

115: ISSUES_2024_Which issues are most important to you in deciding who to vote for in the upcoming 2024 election? Please select all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
LGBTQ+ issues 12% 10% 9% 11% 17% 12% 12% 11% 17% 10% 21%
Other 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% ~0%
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Table 16 (continued).

115: ISSUES_2024_Which issues are most important to you in deciding who to vote for in the upcoming 2024 election? Please select all that apply

Base

Catholic
Voters in
Swing
States
Ages
30-49

L
352

Catholic
Voters in
Swing
States
Ages
50-64

M
343

Catholic
Voters in
Swing
States
Ages
A65+

N
299

LGBTQ+ issues

13%

8%

9%

Other

1%

4%

4%
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Table 17.

125: ONE_ISSUE_What is one issue that is so important to you that if a candidate did not align with your views, you would not vote for them? Please select one

White/C

aucasia Catholic

Hispanic n Voters in

Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing

Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States

Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages

States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base 1165 183 156 172 161 158 171 164 171 853 178

Education 1% 1% 1% 2% ~0% 3% 1% 1% ~0% 2% 1%

Health care 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%

The economy 26% 26% 27% 20% 29% 26% 25% 26% 28% 25% 29%

Environmental issues / climate change 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Fighting crime 1% ~0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Gun control / Second Amendment rights 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Affordable housing 4% 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 11% 3% 10%

Racial justice and equality 1% ~0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Reproductive rights / abortion 13% 14% 9% 16% 12% 11% 17% 14% 18% 12% 17%

Taxes 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Russia-Ukraine war 1% ~0% 1% 2% ~0% 1% 1% 1% ~0% 1% ~0%

Israel-Hamas war ~0% ~0% ~0% ~0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% ~0% 0%
35

Immigration / the border 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 12% 23% 11%




Table 17 (continued).
125: ONE_ISSUE_What is one issue that is so important to you that if a candidate did not align with your views, you would not vote for them? Please select one

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 338 296

Education 2% 2% ~0%

Health care 5% 6% 6%

The economy 33% 24% 17%

Environmental issues / climate change 4% 2% 2%

Fighting crime 2% 2% 1%

Gun control / Second Amendment rights 5% 4% 4%

Affordable housing 6% 2% ~0%

Racial justice and equality 2% 1% 1%

Reproductive rights / abortion 12% 10% 16%

Taxes 3% 3% 2%

Russia-Ukraine war 1% 1% 1%

Israel-Hamas war 1% 0% ~0%
36

Immigration / the border 14% 21% 31%




Table 17 (continued).
125: ONE_ISSUE_What is one issue that is so important to you that if a candidate did not align with your views, you would not vote for them? Please select one

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1165 183 156 172 161 158 171 164 171 853 178
LGBTQ+ issues 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% ~0% 3% 2% 8%
There is no A“one issueA” for me 15% 12% 19% 18% 13% 13% 9% 18% 9% 16% 5%
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Table 17 (continued).
125: ONE_ISSUE_What is one issue that is so important to you that if a candidate did not align with your views, you would not vote for them? Please select one

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 338 296
LGBTQ+ issues 1% 1% 1%
There is no A“one issueA” for me 9% 21% 19%
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Table 18.

135: CATH_INFLUENCE_1_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Family / friends

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 59% 60% 56% 64% 60% 61% 61% 53% 2% 57% 80%
Very influential 25% 24% 28% 25% 22% 26% 22% 26% 37% 22% 48%
Somewhat influential 35% 37% 28% 38% 38% 35% 40% 27% 35% 35% 32%
Not very influential 24% 30% 20% 22% 23% 26% 22% 26% 17% 26% 13%
Not influential at all 16% 9% 24% 14% 17% 13% 17% 21% 11% 18% 7%
Bottom-2-Box 41% 40% 44% 36% 40% 39% 39% 47% 28% 43% 20%
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Table 18 (continued).

135: CATH_INFLUENCE_1_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Family / friends

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 2% 51% 42%
Very influential 30% 19% 11%
Somewhat influential 42% 32% 31%
Not very influential 19% 30% 31%
Not influential at all 9% 20% 27%
Bottom-2-Box 28% 49% 58%
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Table 19.

140: CATH_INFLUENCE_2_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Priests

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 37% 38% 41% 33% 33% 51% 34% 31% 50% 34% 53%
Very influential 13% 17% 15% 12% 9% 18% 14% 10% 21% 12% 23%
Somewhat influential 24% 21% 27% 21% 24% 33% 20% 21% 28% 23% 30%
Not very influential 30% 33% 24% 32% 30% 26% 34% 32% 30% 31% 28%
Not influential at all 32% 29% 34% 35% 37% 23% 32% 36% 20% 35% 19%
Bottom-2-Box 63% 62% 59% 67% 67% 49% 66% 69% 50% 66% 47%
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Table 19 (continued).

140: CATH_INFLUENCE_2_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Priests

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 44% 32% 26%
Very influential 16% 12% 7%
Somewhat influential 28% 20% 19%
Not very influential 32% 34% 26%
Not influential at all 24% 34% 48%
Bottom-2-Box 56% 68% 74%
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Table 20.

145: CATH_INFLUENCE_3_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Religious sisters

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 31% 30% 35% 26% 26% 40% 31% 31% 41% 29% 43%
Very influential 10% 12% 15% 6% 4% 10% 12% 14% 15% 9% 18%
Somewhat influential 21% 18% 20% 21% 21% 30% 19% 18% 26% 20% 25%
Not very influential 32% 40% 27% 33% 34% 30% 31% 29% 34% 31% 30%
Not influential at all 37% 30% 38% 41% 40% 31% 38% 39% 25% 40% 27%
Bottom-2-Box 69% 70% 65% 74% 74% 60% 69% 69% 59% 71% 57%
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Table 20 (continued).

145: CATH_INFLUENCE_3_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Religious sisters

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 38% 29% 18%
Very influential 13% 9% 3%
Somewhat influential 24% 21% 15%
Not very influential 34% 35% 29%
Not influential at all 29% 36% 53%
Bottom-2-Box 62% 71% 82%
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Table 21.

150: CATH_INFLUENCE_4_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Bishops

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 32% 30% 33% 27% 32% 40% 31% 30% 42% 28% 43%
Very influential 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 17%
Somewhat influential 22% 21% 23% 18% 23% 29% 21% 18% 29% 19% 26%
Not very influential 34% 41% 31% 36% 28% 34% 35% 32% 37% 34% 35%
Not influential at all 34% 29% 36% 37% 40% 26% 34% 38% 21% 38% 22%
Bottom-2-Box 68% 70% 67% 73% 68% 60% 69% 70% 58% 2% 57%
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Table 21 (continued).

150: CATH_INFLUENCE_4_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Bishops

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 40% 29% 18%
Very influential 12% 10% 4%
Somewhat influential 28% 19% 14%
Not very influential 34% 37% 31%
Not influential at all 27% 34% 51%
Bottom-2-Box 60% 71% 82%
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Table 22.

155: CATH_INFLUENCE_5_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Pope Francis

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 36% 37% 29% 33% 34% 45% 38% 34% 48% 33% 48%
Very influential 14% 15% 10% 11% 14% 16% 16% 17% 20% 12% 18%
Somewhat influential 22% 23% 19% 22% 20% 29% 22% 17% 29% 21% 30%
Not very influential 30% 34% 31% 30% 26% 25% 32% 35% 25% 32% 32%
Not influential at all 34% 29% 40% 37% 40% 29% 30% 32% 26% 36% 20%
Bottom-2-Box 64% 63% 71% 67% 66% 55% 62% 66% 52% 67% 52%
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Table 22 (continued).

155: CATH_INFLUENCE_5_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Pope Francis

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 42% 35% 22%
Very influential 18% 14% 7%
Somewhat influential 24% 20% 16%
Not very influential 34% 29% 27%
Not influential at all 24% 36% 50%
Bottom-2-Box 58% 65% 78%
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Table 23.

160: CATH_INFLUENCE_6_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_The Bible

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 54% 49% 60% 46% 50% 66% 55% 52% 62% 51% 67%
Very influential 26% 25% 35% 22% 24% 33% 25% 20% 36% 23% 38%
Somewhat influential 27% 24% 25% 24% 26% 32% 30% 31% 26% 28% 29%
Not very influential 21% 28% 22% 26% 16% 15% 19% 20% 18% 22% 17%
Not influential at all 25% 23% 18% 27% 35% 19% 25% 28% 19% 27% 16%
Bottom-2-Box 46% 51% 40% 54% 50% 34% 45% 48% 38% 49% 33%
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Table 23 (continued).

160: CATH_INFLUENCE_6_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_The Bible

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 59% 51% 43%
Very influential 30% 25% 16%
Somewhat influential 29% 25% 27%
Not very influential 23% 22% 20%
Not influential at all 18% 27% 37%
Bottom-2-Box 41% 49% 57%
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Table 24,
165: CATH_INFLUENCE_7_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Jesus and his teachings

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 60% 60% 55% 56% 56% 74% 59% 60% 67% 57% 74%
Very influential 29% 26% 35% 26% 25% 36% 27% 27% 37% 27% 38%
Somewhat influential 31% 33% 21% 29% 31% 38% 32% 33% 30% 31% 36%
Not very influential 18% 22% 17% 20% 13% 16% 20% 16% 16% 19% 14%
Not influential at all 23% 19% 28% 25% 31% 11% 22% 24% 17% 24% 12%
Bottom-2-Box 40% 40% 45% 44% 44% 26% 41% 40% 33% 43% 26%
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Table 24 (continued).
165: CATH_INFLUENCE_7_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Jesus and his teachings

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 64% 55% 51%
Very influential 31% 29% 21%
Somewhat influential 34% 26% 30%
Not very influential 19% 18% 18%
Not influential at all 17% 27% 31%
Bottom-2-Box 36% 45% 49%
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Table 25.

170: CATH_INFLUENCE_8_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Catholic media /

ublications

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 41% 43% 47% 36% 36% 53% 38% 37% 57% 37% 66%
Very influential 14% 18% 16% 9% 6% 18% 15% 19% 18% 13% 25%
Somewhat influential 27% 25% 31% 26% 29% 35% 23% 18% 38% 24% 41%
Not very influential 27% 32% 21% 28% 26% 22% 29% 31% 25% 28% 20%
Not influential at all 32% 25% 32% 36% 38% 25% 33% 32% 18% 35% 14%
Bottom-2-Box 59% 57% 53% 64% 64% 47% 62% 63% 43% 63% 34%
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Table 25 (continued).

170: CATH_INFLUENCE_8_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Catholic media /

ublications
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 48% 33% 27%
Very influential 19% 12% 6%
Somewhat influential 29% 21% 21%
Not very influential 28% 32% 26%
Not influential at all 24% 35% 47%
Bottom-2-Box 52% 67% 73%
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Table 26.

175: CATH_INFLUENCE_9_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Encyclicals

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 23% 21% 21% 17% 15% 34% 27% 22% 28% 21% 31%
Very influential 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 8% % 10% 6% 6% 11%
Somewhat influential 16% 18% 12% 13% 13% 27% 20% 12% 21% 15% 20%
Not very influential 34% 40% 28% 44% 31% 31% 33% 33% 38% 34% 37%
Not influential at all 43% 39% 50% 39% 54% 34% 40% 45% 34% 45% 32%
Bottom-2-Box 77% 79% 79% 83% 85% 66% 73% 78% 2% 79% 69%
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Table 26 (continued).

175: CATH_INFLUENCE_9_In general, how influential are each of the following on how you plan to vote in the 2024 presidential election_Encyclicals

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 31% 20% 11%
Very influential 8% 6% 2%
Somewhat influential 23% 14% 9%
Not very influential 37% 35% 29%
Not influential at all 32% 45% 60%
Bottom-2-Box 69% 80% 89%
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Table 27.

180: VALUES_When thinking about the upcoming presidential election and who to vote for, what values are most important for a candidate to have? Please select all

that apply
White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Respect for life 58% 56% 56% 61% 59% 60% 63% 52% 62% 57% 54%
Care for the poor / the stranger 50% 52% 45% 50% 50% 49% 53% 51% 60% 48% 51%
Care for creation, planet, and the climate 39% 39% 39% 41% 38% 38% 41% 35% 45% 38% 45%
Honesty 7% 81% 76% 77% 78% 79% 71% 74% 78% 7% 67%
Equality 54% 50% 55% 54% 56% 58% 56% 50% 69% 49% 65%
Justice 59% 63% 59% 60% 62% 51% 64% 55% 64% 57% 50%
Concern for human dignity and the 64% 66% 64% 64% 70% 63% 62% 61% 69% 63% 62%
common good
Concern to protect AmericaA’s way of life 67% 63% 69% 74% 69% 62% 65% 67% 60% 70% 54%

Other

1%

1%

1%

~0%

3%

~0%

2%

1%

2%

2%

0%




Table 27 (continued).

180: VALUES_When thinking about the upcoming presidential election and who to vote for, what values are most important for a candidate to have? Please select all

that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in| Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Respect for life 57% 58% 62%
Care for the poor / the stranger 54% 52% 43%
Care for creation, planet, and the climate 37% 36% 41%
Honesty 75% 74% 88%
Equality 59% 50% 46%
Justice 57% 61% 65%
Concern for human dignity and the 61% 68% 66%

common good
Concern to protect AmericaA’s way of life 60% 71% 79%

Other

~0%

1%

4%
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Table 28.

190: VOTE_2024_If the 2024 presidential election was held today, who would you vote for

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 45% 43% 46% 41% 50% 46% 49% 39% 67% 40% 48%
Definitely for Kamala Harris 37% 35% 34% 34% 43% 35% 44% 35% 54% 33% 37%
Probably for Kamala Harris 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 11% 6% 4% 13% 6% 10%
IA'm not sure / donA't know yet 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 6%
Probably for Donald Trump 9% 8% 13% % 7% 9% 6% 12% 5% 9% 13%
Definitely for Donald Trump 41% 43% 38% 47% 38% 38% 42% 45% 23% 47% 33%
IA’m voting for someone else 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
IA've decided not to vote in this election ~0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Bottom-2-Box 50% 51% 51% 53% 44% 47% 48% 57% 28% 56% 45%

Any discrepancies with Top-2/Bottom-2 Box figures and other numbers on this chart are the result of rounding.
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Table 28 (continued).
190: VOTE_2024_If the 2024 presidential election was held today, who would you vote for

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 45% 43% 46%
Definitely for Kamala Harris 36% 36% 40%
Probably for Kamala Harris 9% 7% 6%
IA’m not sure / donA't know yet 4% 2% 3%
Probably for Donald Trump 12% 8% 3%
Definitely for Donald Trump 37% 46% 47%
IA’m voting for someone else 2% 1% ~0%
IA've decided not to vote in this election ~0% 1% 1%
Bottom-2-Box 50% 53% 50%

Any discrepancies with Top-2/Bottom-2 Box figures and other numbers on this chart are the result of rounding.



Table 29.
195: QC_VOTE2024

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
DEMOCRAT 45% 43% 46% 41% 50% 46% 49% 39% 67% 40% 48%
REPUBLICAN 50% 51% 51% 53% 44% 47% 48% 57% 28% 56% 45%
OTHER 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7%
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Table 29 (continued).

195: QC_VOTE2024

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
DEMOCRAT 45% 43% 46%
REPUBLICAN 50% 53% 50%
OTHER 6% 4% 4%
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Table 30.

215: VOTE_2020_Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Joe Biden 40% 40% 43% 38% 39% 40% 46% 36% 52% 36% 34%
Donald Trump 49% 48% 46% 54% 45% 50% 44% 55% 29% 55% 44%
| voted for someone else 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%
| did not vote 10% 9% 12% 6% 15% 7% 10% 9% 17% 7% 19%

63



Table 30 (continued).

215: VOTE_2020_Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Joe Biden 41% 37% 46%
Donald Trump 48% 51% 50%

| voted for someone else

2%

2%

~0%

| did not vote

9%

11%

3%
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Table 31.
220: QC_VOTEZ2020

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
DEMOCRAT 40% 40% 43% 38% 39% 40% 46% 36% 52% 36% 34%
REPUBLICAN 49% 48% 46% 54% 45% 50% 44% 55% 29% 55% 44%
OTHER 11% 12% 12% 8% 16% 10% 10% 9% 19% 9% 22%
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Table 31 (continued).

220: QC_VOTE2020

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
DEMOCRAT 41% 37% 46%
REPUBLICAN 48% 51% 50%
OTHER 11% 12% 4%
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Table 32.

230: PRAY_VOTE_In the 2024 presidential election, do you plan to pray before voting

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes 52% 55% 53% 53% 50% 60% 49% 46% 64% 49% 62%
No 36% 30% 32% 38% 42% 27% 37% 44% 22% 39% 30%
Unsure 12% 15% 15% 9% 8% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 8%
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Table 32 (continued).

230: PRAY_VOTE_In the 2024 presidential election, do you plan to pray before voting

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 A65+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Yes 56% 46% 49%
No 32% 40% 39%
Unsure 12% 14% 12%
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Table 33.

235: IDENTITY_How important are your Catholic beliefs and identity to you

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 87% 85% 90% 87% 84% 90% 91% 80% 88% 85% 94%
Very important 42% 41% 41% 39% 41% 55% 46% 33% 56% 39% 50%
Somewhat important 45% 44% 49% 48% 43% 35% 45% 47% 32% 46% 43%
Not very important 10% 13% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6% 15% 10% 12% 4%
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Bottom-2-Box 13% 15% 10% 13% 16% 10% 9% 20% 12% 15% 6%
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Table 33 (continued).

235: IDENTITY_How important are your Catholic beliefs and identity to you

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 90% 81% 85%
Very important 48% 36% 37%
Somewhat important 42% 45% 48%
Not very important 8% 15% 11%
Not at all important 2% 3% 4%
Bottom-2-Box 10% 19% 15%
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Table 34.

240: BELIEF_To what extent do you believe in the existence of God

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 94% 94% 98% 92% 93% 95% 94% 94% 93% 94% 92%
Strongly believe 76% 73% 85% 70% 73% 82% 75% 71% 77% 74% 71%
Somewhat believe 19% 21% 13% 22% 20% 13% 19% 23% 16% 20% 21%
Barely believe 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Do not believe at all 1% ~0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DonA't know / unsure 1% 1% ~0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bottom-2-Box 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
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Table 34 (continued).

240: BELIEF_To what extent do you believe in the existence of God

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 96% 94% 94%
Strongly believe 75% 74% 81%
Somewhat believe 21% 20% 13%

Barely believe

2%

5%

4%

Do not believe at all

1%

1%

~0%

DonA't know / unsure

1%

1%

2%

Bottom-2-Box

3%

5%

4%
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Table 35.

245: MASS_ATTEND_How often do you attend Catholic Mass

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Every week or more often 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 28% 23% 21% 27% 22% 25%
A few times per month 17% 15% 24% 14% 15% 23% 16% 15% 22% 15% 25%
Once per month 8% 10% 4% 12% 5% 11% % 9% 10% % 16%
Less often than monthly 32% 35% 31% 34% 31% 23% 33% 36% 24% 34% 20%
Never 20% 19% 20% 20% 26% 14% 21% 19% 17% 22% 15%
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Table 35 (continued).

245: MASS_ATTEND_How often do you attend Catholic Mass

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Every week or more often 25% 18% 24%
A few times per month 21% 13% 13%
Once per month 11% 7% 2%
Less often than monthly 29% 40% 34%
Never 14% 22% 27%
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Table 36.
250: PRAYER_How often do you pray

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Every day 49% 38% 57% 47% 47% 55% 53% 46% 47% 47% 36%
A few times per week 22% 29% 18% 19% 22% 27% 19% 22% 28% 22% 27%
Once per week 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 10%
A few times per month 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 5% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14%
Once per month 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Less often than monthly 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3%
Never 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% ~0% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
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Table 36 (continued).
250: PRAYER_How often do you pray

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Every day 46% 54% 54%
A few times per week 27% 18% 19%
Once per week 6% 3% 4%
A few times per month 7% 11% 8%
Once per month 4% 3% 1%

Less often than monthly

7%

8%

9%

Never

3%

3%

6%
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Table 37.

255: SOCIAL_TEACHING_In general, how influential are the teachings of the Catholic Church on how you think about social and political issues

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 66% 69% 67% 57% 61% 2% 70% 66% 74% 64% 81%
Very influential 28% 27% 36% 21% 20% 39% 30% 22% 32% 26% 39%
Somewhat influential 38% 42% 31% 36% 40% 33% 39% 45% 42% 38% 42%
Not very influential 22% 22% 23% 28% 28% 20% 17% 18% 19% 22% 16%
Not influential at all 12% 9% 10% 15% 11% 7% 14% 15% 7% 14% 3%
Bottom-2-Box 34% 31% 33% 43% 39% 28% 30% 34% 26% 36% 19%
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Table 37 (continued).

255: SOCIAL_TEACHING_In general, how influential are the teachings of the Catholic Church on how you think about social and political issues

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 70% 59% 60%
Very influential 32% 23% 21%
Somewhat influential 38% 37% 39%
Not very influential 19% 25% 25%
Not influential at all 10% 15% 14%
Bottom-2-Box 30% 41% 40%

78



Table 38.

260: RELIGION_AGREE_Statementl_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

White/C

aucasia Catholic

Hispanic n Voters in

Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing

Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States

Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages

States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178

Religion has contributed to divisions in our 46% 49% 48% 46% 45% 42% 44% 45% 45% 46% 43%

country.

Religion has helped overcome divisions in 54% 51% 52% 54% 55% 58% 56% 55% 55% 54% 57%

our country.

79



Table 38 (continued).

260: RELIGION_AGREE_Statementl_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299

Religion has contributed to divisions in our 44% 51% 43%

country.

Religion has helped overcome divisions in 56% 49% 57%

our country.
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Table 39.

265: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement2_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

White/C

aucasia Catholic

Hispanic n Voters in

Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing

Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States

Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages

States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178

Religion has contributed to divisions in my 35% 36% 43% 34% 37% 30% 33% 34% 35% 35% 43%

community.

Religion has helped overcome divisions in 65% 64% 57% 66% 63% 70% 67% 66% 65% 65% 57%

my community.
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Table 39 (continued).

265: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement2_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299

Religion has contributed to divisions in my 35% 37% 29%

community.

Religion has helped overcome divisions in 65% 63% 71%

my community.
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Table 40.

270: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement3_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
My faith contributes to the stress and 19% 20% 13% 17% 13% 23% 22% 24% 19% 19% 30%

uncertainties of the current political climate
/ upcoming election

My faith helps me deal with the stress and 81% 80% 87% 83% 87% 77% 78% 76% 81% 81% 70%
uncertainties of the current political climate
/ upcoming election.
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Table 40 (continued).

270: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement3_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 A65+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
My faith contributes to the stress and 20% 19% 12%

uncertainties of the current political climate
/ upcoming election

My faith helps me deal with the stress and 80% 81% 88%
uncertainties of the current political climate
/ upcoming election.
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Table 41.

275: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement4_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

White/C

aucasia Catholic

Hispanic n Voters in

Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing

Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States

Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages

States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178

ReligionA’s role in politics is generally 47% 55% 52% 38% 43% 44% 48% 48% 41% 48% 46%
negative.

ReligionA’s role in politics is generally 53% 45% 48% 62% 57% 56% 52% 52% 59% 52% 54%

positive.
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Table 41 (continued).

275: RELIGION_AGREE_Statement4_WeA’re now going to show you pairs of statements. For each pair, please select which statement best expresses your view of
the state of politics in America

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299

ReligionA’s role in politics is generally 45% 49% 48%
negative.

ReligionA’s role in politics is generally 55% 51% 52%

positive.

86



Table 42.

280: In general, how would you describe your overall opinion of <b>Pope Francis</b>?

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 62% 61% 57% 63% 61% 67% 66% 57% 62% 62% 51%
Very favorable 36% 32% 28% 40% 34% 36% 47% 30% 35% 35% 28%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 29% 23% 26% 31% 19% 27% 26% 27% 22%
Neutral 27% 29% 24% 29% 29% 24% 24% 32% 30% 27% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 15% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Bottom-2-Box 11% 10% 19% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9%
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Table 42 (continued).

280: In general, how would you describe your overall opinion of <b>Pope Francis</b>?

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 63% 65% 64%
Very favorable 36% 38% 37%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 27%
Neutral 29% 25% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 6%
Bottom-2-Box 9% 10% 15%
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Table 43.

295: POPE_FOLLOW _To what extent do you follow or pay attention to the words, writings, and actions of Pope Francis

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 45% 48% 42% 36% 38% 60% 49% 39% 56% 42% 55%
Very close 12% 14% 10% 5% 9% 20% 13% 12% 15% 11% 16%
Somewhat closely 33% 35% 32% 31% 29% 40% 36% 27% 41% 31% 39%
Not very closely 37% 34% 34% 46% 44% 26% 33% 42% 31% 38% 30%
Not closely at all 19% 18% 24% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 13% 20% 14%
Bottom-2-Box 55% 52% 58% 64% 62% 40% 51% 61% 44% 58% 45%
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Table 43 (continued).

295: POPE_FOLLOW _To what extent do you follow or pay attention to the words, writings, and actions of Pope Francis

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 51% 39% 36%
Very close 18% 8% 5%
Somewhat closely 34% 30% 31%
Not very closely 34% 41% 39%
Not closely at all 14% 20% 25%
Bottom-2-Box 49% 61% 64%
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Table 44.

305: CLERGY_2024 Have you heard from your local clergy members about the 2024 presidential election? Please select all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes, from my local bishop 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 9%
Yes, from my pastor / priest 15% 15% 18% 14% 9% 18% 14% 20% 18% 14% 20%
Yes, from a deacon 6% 7% 11% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 10% 5% 11%
No 7% 76% 2% 78% 86% 74% 81% 75% 71% 80% 65%
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Table 44 (continued).

305: CLERGY_2024 Have you heard from your local clergy members about the 2024 presidential election? Please select all that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Yes, from my local bishop 10% 2% 1%
Yes, from my pastor / priest 23% 10% 10%
Yes, from a deacon 9% 3% 2%
No 65% 86% 89%
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Table 45.

310: CLERGY_WHERE_You indicated you have heard from your local clergy member(s) about the 2024 presidential election. Where have they communicated to you

about the 2024 presidential election

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 265 45 44 38 23 42 33 40 50 175 62
Mass 45% 38% 45% 32% 48% 55% 52% 48% 35% 46% 32%
Other church events outside of Mass 21% 19% 27% 23% 12% 18% 14% 27% 21% 21% 28%
Email / newsletter 21% 20% 29% 22% 30% 20% 17% 13% 24% 20% 21%
Social media 34% 40% 40% 23% 38% 45% 36% 18% 51% 28% 45%
In personal conversations 33% 36% 42% 16% 45% 40% 27% 25% 36% 31% 27%
Printed in a Sunday Bulletin 17% 23% 20% 15% 7% 15% 21% 14% 20% 16% 11%
Printed in the mail 16% 30% 17% 7% 17% 12% 13% 16% 32% 13% 28%

Other

1%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

1%

1%




Table 45 (continued).

310: CLERGY_WHERE_You indicated you have heard from your local clergy member(s) about the 2024 presidential election. Where have they communicated to you
about the 2024 presidential election

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 123 47 32
Mass 41% 48% 81%
Other church events outside of Mass 21% 11% 21%
Email / newsletter 24% 17% 14%
Social media 36% 23% 22%
In personal conversations 38% 25% 35%
Printed in a Sunday Bulletin 17% 22% 23%
Printed in the mail 13% 16% 10%
Other 0% 0% 4%
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Table 46.

320: CLERGY_INFLUENCE_And, which of the following best describes what youA've heard

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 265 45 44 38 23 42 33 40 50 175 62
They favored one party or candidate, and it 35% 26% 39% 30% 24% 54% 40% 28% 38% 34% 46%
influenced my decision on who to support /
vote for
They favored one party or candidate, but it 35% 33% 28% 47% 35% 28% 25% 51% 31% 35% 41%
did not influence my decision on who to
support / vote for
They did not favor one party or candidate 30% 41% 34% 23% 41% 18% 35% 21% 31% 31% 12%
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Table 46 (continued).

320: CLERGY_INFLUENCE_And, which of the following best describes what youA've heard

Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 123 47 32
They favored one party or candidate, and it 40% 24% 9%
influenced my decision on who to support /
vote for
They favored one party or candidate, but it 33% 42% 23%
did not influence my decision on who to
support / vote for
They did not favor one party or candidate 27% 34% 68%
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Table 47.

325: READ_GUIDE_As you may or may not know, the US Conference of Catholic Bishops published a political guide for Catholic voters called A“Forming Consciences
for Faithful CitizenshipA”. Have you read this document

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes 13% 17% 18% 9% 7% 18% 12% 9% 17% 12% 22%
No 87% 83% 82% 91% 93% 82% 88% 91% 83% 88% 78%
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Table 47 (continued).

325: READ_GUIDE_As you may or may not know, the US Conference of Catholic Bishops published a political guide for Catholic voters called A“Forming Consciences

for Faithful CitizenshipA”. Have you read this document

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Yes 19% 8% 6%
No 81% 92% 94%
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Table 48.

340: PRO_LIFE_ISSUES_Which of the following issues, if any, do you associate with the idea of A“pro-lifeA”? Please select all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Abortion 79% 81% 79% 82% 74% 81% 79% 76% 77% 80% 75%
In vitro fertilization, IVF 27% 24% 18% 25% 33% 29% 26% 33% 25% 27% 21%
The death penalty 15% 17% 15% 15% 10% 24% 13% 13% 12% 16% 18%
Poverty 15% 20% 14% 12% 16% 20% 12% 13% 22% 13% 27%
Immigration 10% 16% 11% 9% 8% 15% 6% 8% 15% 9% 16%
War and peace 14% 21% 11% 9% 11% 22% 10% 11% 19% 12% 27%
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
None of the above % 2% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 8% 4%
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Table 48 (continued).

340: PRO_LIFE_ISSUES_Which of the following issues, if any, do you associate with the idea of A“pro-lifeA”? Please select all that apply

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Abortion 80% 78% 81%
In vitro fertilization, IVF 26% 25% 33%
The death penalty 16% 13% 15%
Poverty 16% 9% 14%
Immigration 12% 7% 9%
War and peace 16% 9% 9%
Other 1% 3% 2%
None of the above 6% 10% 8%
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Table 49.

350: Do you consider yourself to be pro-life?

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes 51% 46% 50% 50% 43% 58% 55% 53% 46% 53% 38%
No 28% 30% 30% 31% 31% 27% 24% 23% 31% 27% 38%
Unsure 21% 24% 20% 19% 26% 15% 21% 24% 23% 20% 25%
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Table 49 (continued).

350: Do you consider yourself to be pro-life?

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 A65+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Yes 56% 48% 55%
No 27% 28% 23%
Unsure 17% 24% 21%
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Table 50.

355: PRO_LIFE_IMP_Which issues are important to your pro-life values

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 921 138 126 139 120 135 137 125 132 688 134
Abortion 2% 76% 74% 67% 71% 71% 71% 76% 2% 73% 65%
In vitro fertilization, IVF 32% 26% 23% 32% 33% 36% 36% 35% 29% 32% 25%
The death penalty 19% 23% 20% 19% 16% 20% 14% 20% 15% 19% 22%
Poverty 24% 33% 23% 17% 24% 26% 26% 18% 30% 21% 35%
Immigration 16% 20% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 22% 15% 21%
War and peace 22% 29% 18% 19% 18% 28% 22% 22% 22% 20% 35%
Other 7% 2% 8% 6% 14% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 4%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Table 50 (continued).

355: PRO_LIFE_IMP_Which issues are important to your pro-life values

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 290 262 235
Abortion 75% 70% 75%
In vitro fertilization, IVF 33% 30% 35%
The death penalty 17% 18% 20%
Poverty 24% 20% 23%
Immigration 17% 16% 12%
War and peace 21% 22% 18%

Other

5%

9%

10%

0%

0%

0%
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Table 51.
365: Now, thinking specifically about your views on <b>abortion</b>, which of the following best describes your views on the issue?<br/><br/>Abortion should beA...

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 58% 57% 60% 60% 69% 56% 57% 50% 70% 55% 66%
Legal in all cases 20% 24% 20% 20% 21% 17% 22% 18% 25% 18% 26%
Legal in most cases, with some exceptions 38% 33% 39% 39% 47% 39% 35% 33% 45% 37% 40%
lllegal in most cases, with some exceptions 33% 37% 31% 29% 25% 36% 33% 42% 24% 36% 20%
lllegal in all cases % 5% 6% 10% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% % 13%
Not sure 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Bottom-2-Box 40% 43% 38% 39% 28% 42% 41% 49% 30% 44% 33%
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Table 51 (continued). i
365: Now, thinking specifically about your views on <b>abortion</b>, which of the following best describes your views on the issue?<br/><br/>Abortion should beA...

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 59% 58% 53%
Legal in all cases 25% 19% 15%
Legal in most cases, with some exceptions 34% 39% 39%
lllegal in most cases, with some exceptions 33% 33% 42%
lllegal in all cases % 6% 3%
Not sure 1% 3% 2%
Bottom-2-Box 40% 39% 45%
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Table 52.

370: ABORTION_LEG_In your opinion, should legislation related to abortion and its regulation be created by the federal government or be left up to individual state
governments

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Federal government 34% 36% 29% 34% 31% 33% 36% 38% 39% 33% 50%
Individual state governments 48% 48% 47% 49% 48% 50% 46% 47% 43% 51% 36%
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 17% 21% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 14%
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Table 52 (continued).

370: ABORTION_LEG_In your opinion, should legislation

related to abortion and its regulation be created by the federal government or be left up to individual state

governments
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in| Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Federal government 37% 27% 29%
Individual state governments 46% 50% 55%
Not sure 17% 23% 16%
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Table 53.

375: ABORTION_CHANGE_Has your view on abortion changed over time

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes 20% 21% 27% 26% 17% 21% 16% 15% 25% 19% 28%
No 80% 79% 73% 74% 83% 79% 84% 85% 75% 81% 72%
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Table 53 (continued).

375: ABORTION_CHANGE_Has your view on abortion changed over time

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Yes 24% 19% 14%
No 76% 81% 86%
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Table 54.
385: PLATFORM_CHANGE_As you may or may not know, Former President Donald Trump has stated that the legislation related to abortion should be left up to the

states. The Republican Party has expressed similar sentiments, a departure from its previous calls

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 45% 47% 44% 43% 42% 48% 41% 48% 40% 47% 53%
Strongly agree 27% 27% 26% 22% 25% 33% 30% 26% 18% 30% 23%
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 19% 21% 17% 16% 11% 21% 23% 17% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 22% 31% 24% 25% 21% 22% 18% 25% 22% 20%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% % 8% 8% 8% 11%
Strongly disagree 25% 23% 19% 24% 26% 23% 31% 26% 27% 23% 17%
Bottom-2-Box 32% 31% 25% 33% 33% 31% 38% 35% 35% 31% 28%
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Table 54 (continued).
385: PLATFORM_CHANGE_As you may or may not know, Former President Donald Trump has stated that the legislation related to abortion should be left up to the

states. The Republican Party has expressed similar sentiments, a departure from its previous calls
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in| Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 48% 37% 45%
Strongly agree 30% 24% 29%
Somewhat agree 18% 13% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 28% 21%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 21% 28% 29%
Bottom-2-Box 30% 35% 34%
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Table 55.
390: AGAINST_LIFE_As you may or may not know, Pope Francis recently made a statement calling former President Donald TrumpA’s anti-migrant policies and Vice

President Kamala HarrisA’ support of abortion rights as both being A“against lifeA”. How stro

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 30% 30% 29% 25% 28% 40% 31% 28% 38% 30% 43%
Strongly agree 11% 15% 11% 7% 7% 17% 12% 7% 13% 11% 14%
Somewhat agree 19% 15% 17% 19% 21% 23% 19% 21% 25% 19% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 34% 32% 32% 39% 33% 35% 35% 30% 32% 32% 34%
Somewhat disagree 17% 22% 16% 16% 12% 11% 15% 25% 15% 18% 11%
Strongly disagree 19% 17% 23% 20% 26% 13% 19% 17% 14% 20% 12%
Bottom-2-Box 36% 38% 39% 36% 38% 25% 33% 41% 30% 38% 24%
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Table 55 (continued). i
390: AGAINST_LIFE_As you may or may not know, Pope Francis recently made a statement calling former President Donald TrumpA'’s anti-migrant policies and Vice

President Kamala HarrisA’ support of abortion rights as both being A*against lifeA”. How stro
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in| Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 AB5+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 37% 23% 23%
Strongly agree 17% 6% 7%
Somewhat agree 21% 16% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 37% 34% 31%
Somewhat disagree 15% 20% 19%
Strongly disagree 11% 24% 27%
Bottom-2-Box 26% 43% 47%
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Table 56.

395: TWO_EVILS_In the same statement, Pope Francis said, A“One must choose the lesser of two evils. Who is the lesser of two evils? That lady or that gentleman? |
don't know.A” If you had to choose, which of the two presidential candidates do you see a

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Kamala Harris 48% 47% 47% 45% 52% 50% 53% 42% 66% 43% 51%
Donald Trump 52% 53% 53% 55% 48% 50% 47% 58% 34% 57% 49%

115



Table 56 (continued).

395: TWO_EVILS_In the same statement, Pope Francis said, A“One must choose the lesser of two evils. Who is the lesser of two evils? That lady or that gentleman? |
don't know.A” If you had to choose, which of the two presidential candidates do you see a

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Kamala Harris 47% 47% 49%
Donald Trump 53% 53% 51%
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Table 57.

400: HARRIS_LESSER_You indicated that Vice President Kamala Harris is the A“lesser of two evilsA”.

Which of the following best describes you

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 563 86 74 78 84 80 92 68 113 374 92
| support Harris <b><i>because of</i></b> 52% 51% 58% 55% 45% 47% 50% 61% 51% 51% 57%
her stance on abortion.
| support Harris <b><i>in spite of</i></b> 15% 15% 9% 10% 17% 23% 15% 11% 22% 13% 12%
her stance on abortion.
HarrisA’ stance on abortion is not relevant tq 28% 27% 30% 28% 33% 23% 27% 24% 21% 30% 20%
my support of her.
| donA't support Harris. 6% 7% 2% % 5% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 12%
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Table 57 (continued).

400: HARRIS_LESSER_You indicated that Vice President Kamala Harris is the A“lesser of two evilsA”. Which of the following best describes you

my support of her.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 164 161 146

| support Harris <b><i>because of</i></b> 57% 51% 46%
her stance on abortion.

| support Harris <b><i>in spite of</i></b> 18% 15% 12%
her stance on abortion.

HarrisA’ stance on abortion is not relevant tq 22% 28% 38%

| donA't support Harris.

4%

7%

3%
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Table 58.

405: TRUMP_LESSER_You indicated that former President Donald Trump is the A“lesser of two evilsA”. Which of the following best describes you

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 609 97 84 94 77 80 82 96 58 487 87
| support Trump <b><i>because of</i></b> 76% 79% 7% 80% 68% 7% 73% 73% 49% 79% 59%
his stance on immigration.
| support Trump <b><i>in spite of</i></b> 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 21% 6% 22%
his stance on immigration.
TrumpA’s stance on immigration is not 14% 13% 15% 11% 17% 12% 16% 13% 19% 13% 16%
relevant to my support of him.
| donA't support Trump. 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 11% 2% 4%
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Table 58 (continued).

405: TRUMP_LESSER_You indicated that former President Donald Trump is the A“lesser of two evilsA”. Which of the following best describes you

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 188 183 152

| support Trump <b><i>because of</i></b> 71% 81% 85%
his stance on immigration.

| support Trump <b><i>in spite of</i></b> 9% 4% 1%
his stance on immigration.

TrumpA'’s stance on immigration is not 17% 12% 12%

relevant to my support of him.
| donA't support Trump. 3% 3% 1%
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Table 59.
410: SINGLE_ISSUE_The US Conference of Catholic Bishops has declared abortion to be the A“preeminent priorityA” for Catholic voters. How strongly do you agree or
disagree with this declaration

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 40% 38% 38% 37% 35% 52% 37% 42% 43% 39% 54%
Strongly agree 17% 19% 18% 14% 12% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 20%
Somewhat agree 23% 19% 20% 23% 23% 33% 20% 25% 23% 23% 34%
Neither agree nor disagree 36% 32% 37% 42% 38% 30% 38% 34% 39% 34% 32%
Somewhat disagree 11% 19% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 18% 13% 15% 11% 15% 13% 10% 15% 4%
Bottom-2-Box 24% 30% 25% 21% 27% 18% 26% 24% 18% 26% 13%
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Table 59 (continued).

410: SINGLE_ISSUE_The US Conference of Catholic Bishops has declared abortion to be the A“preeminent priorityA” for Catholic voters. How strongly do you agree or
disagree with this declaration

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 43% 37% 32%
Strongly agree 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat agree 22% 22% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 39% 37% 32%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 16%
Strongly disagree 9% 18% 20%
Bottom-2-Box 18% 26% 36%
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Table 60.

415: LGBTQ_Do you consider yourself to be a part of the LGBTQ community

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Yes. 6% 5% 9% 2% 9% 4% 7% 4% 9% 5% 12%
No, but | consider myself to be an ally of 38% 37% 32% 37% 40% 39% 42% 39% 42% 36% 44%
the community.
No, and | do not consider myself to be an 56% 58% 59% 61% 52% 57% 52% 57% 48% 59% 44%
ally of the community.
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Table 60 (continued).

415: LGBTQ_Do you consider yourself to be a part of the LGBTQ community

ally of the community.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299

Yes. 8% 5% ~0%

No, but | consider myself to be an ally of 39% 37% 34%
the community.

No, and | do not consider myself to be an 52% 59% 66%
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Table 61.

420: LGBTQ_AGREE_1_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People should have legal access

to gender-affirming care

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 44% 38% 38% 42% 47% 54% 50% 41% 43% 44% 51%
Strongly agree 24% 25% 19% 21% 32% 25% 31% 19% 30% 24% 35%
Somewhat agree 20% 14% 19% 21% 16% 29% 19% 22% 13% 21% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 26% 19% 33% 30% 28% 22% 29% 31% 26% 31%
Somewhat disagree 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 4% 10% 11% 9% 8% 3%
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 33% 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 21% 16%
Bottom-2-Box 29% 36% 43% 25% 23% 18% 28% 30% 26% 29% 19%
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Table 61 (continued).

420: LGBTQ_AGREE_1_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People should have legal access
to gender-affirming care

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 49% 38% 42%
Strongly agree 31% 17% 20%
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 32% 23%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 10%
Strongly disagree 16% 20% 25%
Bottom-2-Box 27% 30% 35%
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Table 62.
425: LGBTQ_AGREE_2_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People in the LGBTQ community

should benefit from broad legal protections from discrimination.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 54% 52% 40% 56% 57% 61% 54% 55% 55% 55% 54%
Strongly agree 31% 30% 23% 30% 39% 38% 33% 27% 38% 30% 37%
Somewhat agree 23% 22% 17% 26% 18% 24% 21% 29% 17% 24% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 24% 33% 23% 25% 17% 25% 21% 25% 21% 24%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 19% 10% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 15%
Bottom-2-Box 22% 24% 28% 21% 18% 22% 21% 23% 20% 24% 22%
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Table 62 (continued).
425: LGBTQ_AGREE_2_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People in the LGBTQ community

should benefit from broad legal protections from discrimination.
Catholic Catholic Catholic
Voters in Voters in Voters in
Swing Swing Swing
States States States
Ages Ages Ages
30-49 50-64 A6BS+
L M N
Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 56% 49% 55%
Strongly agree 33% 26% 31%
Somewhat agree 23% 23% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 30% 19%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 17%
Bottom-2-Box 21% 21% 25%
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Table 63.
430: LGBTQ_AGREE_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People openly in the LGBTQ
community should be included in Catholic schools and institutions.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 51% 48% 47% 52% 55% 49% 48% 58% 57% 51% 59%
Strongly agree 30% 28% 21% 29% 43% 29% 30% 30% 37% 30% 44%
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 26% 23% 12% 20% 18% 28% 20% 21% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 26% 22% 27% 21% 26% 29% 22% 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 5% % 9% 12% % 8% 6% 9% 5%
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 25% 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14%
Bottom-2-Box 24% 26% 31% 21% 24% 25% 22% 20% 19% 25% 19%
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Table 63 (continued).

430: LGBTQ_AGREE_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_People openly in the LGBTQ

community should be included in Catholic schools and institutions.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 51% 49% 48%
Strongly agree 30% 25% 27%
Somewhat agree 22% 24% 21%
Neither agree nor disagree 28% 26% 20%
Somewhat disagree % 9% 12%
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 20%

Bottom-2-Box

20%

24%

32%
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Table 64.

435: LGBTQ_AGREE_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Students who are openly

transgender should be able to enrol

in Catholic schools a

nd institutions.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 48% 46% 42% 47% 54% 47% 51% 47% 53% 47% 61%
Strongly agree 29% 27% 20% 23% 38% 33% 34% 26% 37% 27% 41%
Somewhat agree 19% 19% 22% 24% 15% 14% 17% 21% 16% 20% 20%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 17% 18% 24% 21% 22% 25% 30% 23% 22% 19%
Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 8% 9% 7% 17% % 8% 9% 10% 5%
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 31% 20% 18% 15% 17% 16% 15% 21% 15%
Bottom-2-Box 30% 37% 40% 29% 25% 32% 24% 24% 24% 31% 20%
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Table 64 (continued).

435: LGBTQ_AGREE_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Students who are openly

transgender should be able to enrol

in Catholic schools a

nd institutions.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 50% 44% 41%
Strongly agree 30% 24% 26%
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disagree 15% 21% 27%
Bottom-2-Box 27% 32% 37%
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Table 65.
440: LGBTQ_AGREE_5_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Catholic schools and institutions
should be able to fire teachers who violate the ChurchA'’s teachings on sexuality.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 42% 41% 39% 40% 37% 50% 43% 41% 43% 42% 48%
Strongly agree 24% 23% 19% 22% 25% 27% 29% 22% 28% 24% 32%
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 20% 18% 12% 23% 14% 19% 15% 18% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 28% 22% 37% 29% 31% 23% 25% 26% 30% 25% 28%
Somewhat disagree 13% 17% 8% 11% 10% 15% 12% 18% 10% 14% 10%
Strongly disagree 18% 21% 17% 19% 23% 11% 19% 15% 17% 18% 13%
Bottom-2-Box 31% 38% 24% 30% 32% 26% 32% 33% 28% 32% 23%

133




Table 65 (continued).

440: LGBTQ_AGREE_5_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Catholic schools and institutions
should be able to fire teachers who violate the ChurchA'’s teachings on sexuality.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 49% 36% 35%
Strongly agree 27% 20% 20%
Somewhat agree 21% 17% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 31% 26%
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 18%
Strongly disagree 15% 21% 21%
Bottom-2-Box 26% 33% 39%
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Table 66.

445: LGBTQ_AGREE_6_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be

able to get married.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 55% 52% 49% 54% 61% 58% 56% 57% 60% 55% 62%
Strongly agree 37% 34% 27% 38% 46% 35% 42% 36% 46% 37% 46%
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 22% 17% 15% 22% 14% 21% 14% 18% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Strongly disagree 18% 17% 26% 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 14% 18% 16%
Bottom-2-Box 27% 27% 36% 27% 21% 23% 27% 26% 21% 28% 22%
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Table 66 (continued).

445: LGBTQ_AGREE_6_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be
able to get married.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 60% 51% 50%
Strongly agree 41% 33% 31%
Somewhat agree 20% 17% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 11%
Strongly disagree 12% 19% 23%
Bottom-2-Box 21% 28% 34%
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Table 67.

450: LGBTQ_AGREE_7_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be

able to enter into a civil union.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 59% 56% 49% 55% 66% 63% 63% 63% 64% 60% 60%
Strongly agree 39% 39% 25% 38% 48% 43% 41% 39% 46% 39% 45%
Somewhat agree 20% 17% 25% 17% 17% 20% 21% 24% 18% 20% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 22% 18% 27% 22% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 20%
Somewhat disagree % 9% 11% % 2% 7% 6% 3% 7% % 9%
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 21% 12% 10% 10% 15% 15% 11% 14% 11%
Bottom-2-Box 20% 22% 32% 19% 12% 17% 21% 18% 17% 21% 20%
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Table 67 (continued).

450: LGBTQ_AGREE_7_How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be
able to enter into a civil union.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 62% 57% 58%
Strongly agree 41% 34% 39%
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 24% 17%
Somewhat disagree 8% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 10% 15% 19%
Bottom-2-Box 17% 19% 25%
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Table 68.
455: LGBTQ_AGREE_8 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be
allowed to be blessed by the Church.

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Top-2-Box 50% 50% 42% 50% 55% 48% 54% 54% 56% 50% 60%
Strongly agree 32% 30% 25% 34% 41% 33% 33% 31% 39% 32% 42%
Somewhat agree 18% 20% 17% 16% 14% 16% 21% 23% 17% 18% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 24% 21% 27% 23% 25% 19% 22% 24% 21% 22%
Somewhat disagree % 9% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3%
Strongly disagree 19% 17% 30% 14% 18% 19% 20% 16% 15% 21% 14%
Bottom-2-Box 27% 27% 38% 22% 23% 27% 26% 24% 20% 29% 18%
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Table 68 (continued).

455: LGBTQ_AGREE_8 How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about LGBTQ-related issues_Same-sex couples should be
allowed to be blessed by the Church.

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Top-2-Box 55% 47% 44%
Strongly agree 36% 30% 25%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 26% 21%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 7%
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 28%
Bottom-2-Box 23% 28% 35%
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Table 69.

460: MARITAL_STATUS_What is your marital status

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Single 29% 32% 23% 31% 29% 27% 31% 29% 46% 25% 70%
Married / Living with significant other 50% 50% 64% 45% 41% 52% 47% 54% 43% 53% 29%
Divorced / Separated 15% 15% 10% 15% 22% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 1%
Widowed 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4% 0% 6% 0%
Prefer not to answer ~0% 0% ~0% 0% 1% ~0% 0% ~0% 0% ~0% 0%

141



Table 69 (continued).

460: MARITAL_STATUS_What is your marital status

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Single 38% 18% 7%
Married / Living with significant other 50% 54% 58%
Divorced / Separated 11% 23% 20%
Widowed 1% 4% 14%

Prefer not to answer

~0%

~0%

~0%
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Table 70.

465: LIVING_How would you describe the environment you live in

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Large city (population: +1 million) 21% 24% 19% 7% 54% 8% 19% 14% 34% 17% 23%
Suburb near a large city 42% 45% 49% 43% 37% 44% 42% 33% 44% 42% 47%
Small city or town (population: +100,000) 19% 15% 16% 23% 6% 22% 24% 27% 15% 20% 19%
Rural area 18% 16% 15% 27% 3% 26% 15% 26% 7% 21% 12%
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Table 70 (continued).

465: LIVING_How would you describe the environment you live in

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Large city (population: +1 million) 29% 17% 14%
Suburb near a large city 38% 39% 46%
Small city or town (population: +100,000) 18% 19% 21%
Rural area 14% 25% 19%
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Table 71.

470: EDUCATION_What is the last grade you completed in school

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Grade school ~0% ~0% 0% ~0% ~0% ~0% 0% ~0% 1% 0% 0%
Some high school 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5%
High school graduate 28% 28% 18% 28% 28% 21% 31% 38% 34% 27% 49%
Technical / Vocational school graduate 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Some college 25% 24% 25% 23% 31% 15% 29% 24% 24% 25% 16%
College graduate 31% 29% 40% 34% 26% 39% 26% 25% 24% 33% 24%
Professional / Postgraduate 8% 11% 11% 5% 5% 15% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2%
Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

145



Table 71 (continued).

470: EDUCATION_What is the last grade you completed in school

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in| Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Grade school 1% 0% 0%
Some high school 2% 2% 1%
High school graduate 25% 24% 21%
Technical / Vocational school graduate 6% 7% 5%
Some college 24% 25% 30%
College graduate 29% 36% 33%
Professional / Postgraduate 13% 5% 10%
Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0%

146



Table 72.

475: CATH_EDUCATION_Have you attended any Catholic educational institutions? Please select all that apply

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Grade school 35% 36% 27% 33% 35% 34% 45% 37% 21% 39% 13%
High school 26% 22% 20% 30% 20% 28% 35% 24% 19% 27% 28%
College 12% 10% 14% 8% 11% 17% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11%
| have not attended any Catholic 44% 42% 55% 47% 47% 44% 32% 44% 54% 42% 51%

educational institutions
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Table 72 (continued).

475: CATH_EDUCATION_Have you attended any Catholic educational institutions? Please select all that apply

educational institutions

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Grade school 27% 36% 57%
High school 21% 25% 31%
College 14% 10% 12%
| have not attended any Catholic 49% 45% 34%

148



Table 73.

480: EMPLOY_Are you currently employed full time outside the home, employed part time, self-employed, or looking for a job; or are you a homemaker, a student or

retired

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Employed full time 42% 46% 42% 33% 45% 47% 40% 44% 55% 39% 59%
Employed part time 10% 13% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 14% 9% 23%
Self-employed 6% 4% 4% 12% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% % 5%
Looking for work / unemployed 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Homemaker 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Student 1% 1% 2% ~0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7%
Retired 30% 25% 30% 33% 35% 28% 30% 29% 12% 35% 0%

Prefer not to answer

~0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

~0%

~0%

1%

~0%

~0%

0%

149



Table 73 (continued).

480: EMPLOY_Are you currently employed full time outside the home, employed part time, self-employed, or looking for a job; or are you a homemaker, a student or
retired

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Employed full time 66% 40% 7%
Employed part time 9% 9% 5%
Self-employed 6% 8% 3%
Looking for work / unemployed 8% 4% ~0%
Homemaker 8% 11% ~0%
Student 1% 0% 0%
Retired 1% 28% 84%
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% ~0%
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Table 74.
485: QUNION_Are you part of a union

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 677 115 87 91 94 100 101 90 124 468 155
Yes 9% 9% 17% 12% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 9% 9%
No 91% 91% 83% 88% 94% 94% 93% 93% 90% 91% 91%
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Table 74 (continued).
485: QUNION_Are you part of a union

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 282 195 45
Yes 9% 8% 13%
No 91% 92% 87%
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Table 75.

490: HHI_For statistical purposes only, in which of the following categories did your total annual household income fall in 2023

White/C
aucasia Catholic
Hispanic n Voters in
Catholic Michiga North Pennsyl Wiscons Catholic Catholic Swing
Voters in Arizona Georgia n Nevada Carolina vania in Votersin| Votersin States
Swing Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Catholic Swing Swing Ages
States Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters Voters States States 18-29
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base 1172 183 158 172 161 160 174 164 171 860 178
Under $25,000 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 11% 21% 16% 19% 15% 19%
Between $25,000 - $50,000 27% 25% 25% 28% 26% 26% 28% 27% 23% 28% 24%
Between $50,000 - $75,000 23% 24% 20% 27% 24% 25% 23% 19% 24% 23% 25%
Between $75,000 - $100,000 13% 16% 16% 8% 10% 11% 11% 19% 17% 13% 23%
Between $100,000 - $150,000 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 19% 8% 10% 11% 12% 7%

Between $150,000 - $200,000

3%

2%

3%

3%

4%

2%

4%

6%

3%

4%

1%

Between $200,000 - $250,000

2%

2%

3%

1%

2%

3%

1%

1%

2%

2%

0%

Over $250,000

1%

1%

3%

0%

3%

2%

1%

~0%

~0%

1%

1%

Prefer not to answer

2%

3%

3%

1%

2%

1%

2%

2%

~0%

2%

2%
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Table 75 (continued).

490: HHI_For statistical purposes only, in which of the following categories did your total annual household income fall in 2023

Catholic Catholic Catholic

Voters in Voters in Voters in

Swing Swing Swing

States States States

Ages Ages Ages

30-49 50-64 AB5+

L M N

Base 352 343 299
Under $25,000 14% 17% 16%
Between $25,000 - $50,000 25% 27% 30%
Between $50,000 - $75,000 23% 21% 25%
Between $75,000 - $100,000 12% 13% 8%
Between $100,000 - $150,000 15% 13% 11%

Between $150,000 - $200,000

4%

4%

3%

Between $200,000 - $250,000

2%

2%

2%

Over $250,000

2%

1%

2%

Prefer not to answer

1%

2%

3%
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Appendix A - Banners

Catholic Voters in Swing States: All

Arizona Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE" = 'Arizona’

Georgia Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE" ='Georgia’

Michigan Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE" = 'Michigan'

Nevada Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE™ = 'Nevada'

North Carolina Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE" = 'North Carolina’
Pennsylvania Catholic Voters: '015: QC_STATE = 'Pennsylvania’

Wisconsin Catholic Voters: "'015: QC_STATE" = 'Wisconsin'

Hispanic Catholic Voters in Swing States: '050: QC_ETHNICITY" = 'Hispanic'
White/Caucasian Catholic Voters in Swing States: '050: QC_ETHNICITY " = 'White/Caucasian'
Catholic Voters in Swing States Ages 18-29: '025A: QC_AGE_2 ='18-29'
Catholic Voters in Swing States Ages 30-49: '025A: QC_AGE_2" ='30-49'
Catholic Voters in Swing States Ages 50-64: '025A: QC_AGE_2" ='50-64"'
Catholic Voters in Swing States Ages A65+: '025A: QC_AGE_2" ='65+
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